Agency

Agency Code Reserved?

Reserved

New York State Thruway (NYST)

Port Authority of New York and New Jersey (PANYN])
Virginia Department of Transportation (VDOT)

Illinois State Toll Highway Authority (ISTHA) - (1 of 2)
Illinois State Toll Highway Authority (ISTHA) - (2 of 2)
Southern Connector SC

Maine Turnpike

North Carolina Toll Authority (NCTA)

Florida Turnpike Enterprise (FTE) - Future 1

Central Florida Expressway (CFX) (Code 36)

Lee County - Florida

North Texas Tollway Authority (1 of 3)

North Texas Tollway Authority (2 of 3)

Oklahoma Turnpike Authority (OTA)

Halifax Dartmouth Bridge Commission (HDBC)

Florida Turnpike Enterprise (FTE)

Florida Turnpike Enterprise (FTE) - Future 2

North Texas Tollway Authority (3 of 3)

American Roads (AR)

Detroit Windsor Tunnel (DWT)

Washington State Department of Transportation (WSDOT)
Washington State Department of Transportation (WSDOT) - Legacy
BancPass Inc

Bay City Bridges, Michigan (BCB)

Houbolt Road Extension, Illinois (HRE) - removed
Parkersburg Bridge Partners, West Virginia (PBP)
Windsor-Detroit Bridge Authority (WDBA)

Oregon Department of Transportation (ODOT)

MTA Bridge and Tunnels (MTAB&T)

Kane County DOT, Illinois

Central Florida Expressway (CFX)

Bay Area Toll Authority (BATA)

Cobequid Pass - Western Alignment Corporation
Transportation Corridor Agencies (TCA)

Orange County Transportation Authority (OCTA)

Golden Gate Bridge, Highway and Tunnel District (GGBHTD)
Los Angeles County Metropolitan Transportation Authority (LACMTA)
SR 91 Express Lanes (Jointly owned by OCTA and RCTC)
Riverside County Transportation Commission (RCTC)

San Diego Association of Governments (SANDAG)

Santa Clara Valley Transportation Authority (VTA)

South Bay Expressway, LLC (SBX)

Sunol SMART Carpool Lanes Joint Powers Authority (Sunol JPA)
San Francisco County Transportation Authority (SFCTA)

0
4
5
10
14
15
17
28
33
35
36
39
41
53
55
61
64
65
69
70
71
77
78
79
81
82
83
84
85
86
88
99
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113

Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed

Confirmed



San Bernardino Associated Governments (SANBAG)

Concession A25 sec

Port of Hood River

Neology

McAllen-Hidalgo & Anzalduas Bridges
Pharr-Reynosa International Bridge
TransCore

Cameron County Regional Mobility Authority
Starr County International Bridge

ek CONFLICT WITH SEGO ##*
Mackinac Bridge Authority

BestPass

Kapsch

*rk HOLD for CA Transition ¥4

Los Angeles World Airports
Windsor-Detroit Borderlink Limited
Nassau County Bridge Authority (NCBA)

Colorado Transportation Investment Office (CTIO)

E-470

Plenary Group (Colorado)

The City of Eagle Pass

State Road and Toll Authority (SRTA)
QOREA4

Puerto Rico Highway and Transportation Authority (PRHTA)

Ohio River Bridges (LSIORB)

Louisiana Department of Transportation and Development

Greater New Otleans Expressway Commission
Cape May County Bridge Commission
Utah Department of Transportation (UDOT)

Margate Bridge Company DBA Downbeach Express

TI Corp

Merseyflow

Blue Water Bridge (FBCL)

Blue Water Bridge (MDOT)
International Bridge Administration
Hartsfield Jackson Atlanta International Airport
Reserved for testing 1

Reserved for testing 2

Reserved for testing 3

Reserved for testing 4

Reserved for testing 5

Reserved for testing 6

Reserved for testing 7

Reserved for testing 8

Reserved for testing 9

Reserved for testing 10

Reserved for testing 11

114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
140
170
171
193
194
195
196
321
333
448
449
450
451
999
1409
1410
2305
2306
2529
2530
2531
4000
4080
4081
4082
4083
4084
4085
4086
4087
4088
4089
4090

Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Hold
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Hold
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed

Confirmed



Reserved for testing 12
Reserved for testing 13
Reserved for testing 14
Reserved for testing 15

Reserved for testing 16

4091
4092
4093
4094
4095

Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed

Confirmed



