Agency	Agency Code	Reserved?
Reserved	0	Confirmed
New York State Thruway (NYST)	4	Confirmed
Port Authority of New York and New Jersey (PANYNJ)	5	Confirmed
Virginia Department of Transportation (VDOT)	10	Confirmed
Illinois State Toll Highway Authority (ISTHA) - (1 of 2)	14	Confirmed
Illinois State Toll Highway Authority (ISTHA) - (2 of 2)	15	Confirmed
Southern Connector SC	17	Confirmed
Maine Turnpike	28	Confirmed
North Carolina Toll Authority (NCTA)	33	Confirmed
Florida Turnpike Enterprise (FTE) - Future 1	35	Confirmed
Central Florida Expressway (CFX) (Code 36)	36	Confirmed
Lee County - Florida	39	Confirmed
North Texas Tollway Authority (1 of 3)	41	Confirmed
North Texas Tollway Authority (2 of 3)	53	Confirmed
Oklahoma Turnpike Authority (OTA)	55	Confirmed
Halifax Dartmouth Bridge Commission (HDBC)	61	Confirmed
Florida Turnpike Enterprise (FTE)	64	Confirmed
Florida Turnpike Enterprise (FTE) - Future 2	65	Confirmed
North Texas Tollway Authority (3 of 3)	69	Confirmed
American Roads (AR)	70	Confirmed
Detroit Windsor Tunnel (DWT)	71	Confirmed
Washington State Department of Transportation (WSDOT)	77	Confirmed
Washington State Department of Transportation (WSDOT) - Legacy	78	Confirmed
BancPass Inc	79	Confirmed
Bay City Bridges, Michigan (BCB)	81	Confirmed
Houbolt Road Extension, Illinois (HRE) - removed	82	Confirmed
Parkersburg Bridge Partners, West Virginia (PBP)	83	Confirmed
Windsor-Detroit Bridge Authority (WDBA)	84	Confirmed
Oregon Department of Transportation (ODOT)	85	Confirmed
MTA Bridge and Tunnels (MTAB&T)	86	Confirmed
Kane County DOT, Illinois	88	Confirmed
Central Florida Expressway (CFX)	99	Confirmed
Bay Area Toll Authority (BATA)	101	Confirmed
Cobequid Pass - Western Alignment Corporation	102	Confirmed
Transportation Corridor Agencies (TCA)	103	Confirmed
Orange County Transportation Authority (OCTA)	104	Confirmed
Golden Gate Bridge, Highway and Tunnel District (GGBHTD)	105	Confirmed
Los Angeles County Metropolitan Transportation Authority (LACMTA)	106	Confirmed
SR 91 Express Lanes (Jointly owned by OCTA and RCTC)	107	Confirmed
Riverside County Transportation Commission (RCTC)	108	Confirmed
San Diego Association of Governments (SANDAG)	109	Confirmed
Santa Clara Valley Transportation Authority (VTA)	110	Confirmed
South Bay Expressway, LLC (SBX)	111	Confirmed
Sunol SMART Carpool Lanes Joint Powers Authority (Sunol JPA)	112	Confirmed
San Francisco County Transportation Authority (SFCTA)	113	Confirmed

San Bernardino Associated Governments (SANBAG)	114	Confirmed
Concession A25 sec	115	Confirmed
Port of Hood River	116	Confirmed
Neology	117	Confirmed
McAllen-Hidalgo & Anzalduas Bridges	118	Confirmed
Pharr-Reynosa International Bridge	119	Confirmed
TransCore	120	Confirmed
Cameron County Regional Mobility Authority	121	Confirmed
Starr County International Bridge	122	Confirmed
**** CONFLICT WITH SEGO ****	123	Hold
Mackinac Bridge Authority	124	Confirmed
BestPass	125	Confirmed
Kapsch	126	Confirmed
**** HOLD for CA Transition ****	127	Hold
Los Angeles World Airports	140	Confirmed
Windsor-Detroit Borderlink Limited	170	Confirmed
Nassau County Bridge Authority (NCBA)	171	Confirmed
Colorado Transportation Investment Office (CTIO)	193	Confirmed
E-470	194	Confirmed
Plenary Group (Colorado)	195	Confirmed
The City of Eagle Pass	196	Confirmed
State Road and Toll Authority (SRTA)	321	Confirmed
QORE4	333	Confirmed
Puerto Rico Highway and Transportation Authority (PRHTA)	448	Confirmed
, , , ,	449	Confirmed
Ohio River Bridges (LSIORB)  Lavising Department of Transportation and Development	449	Confirmed
Louisiana Department of Transportation and Development	450 451	Confirmed
Greater New Orleans Expressway Commission		
Cape May County Bridge Commission	999	Confirmed
Utah Department of Transportation (UDOT)	1409	Confirmed
Margate Bridge Company DBA Downbeach Express	1410	Confirmed
TI Corp	2305	Confirmed
Merseyflow	2306	Confirmed
Blue Water Bridge (FBCL)	2529	Confirmed
Blue Water Bridge (MDOT)	2530	Confirmed
International Bridge Administration	2531	Confirmed
Hartsfield Jackson Atlanta International Airport	4000	Confirmed
Reserved for testing 1	4080	Confirmed
Reserved for testing 2	4081	Confirmed
Reserved for testing 3	4082	Confirmed
Reserved for testing 4	4083	Confirmed
Reserved for testing 5	4084	Confirmed
Reserved for testing 6	4085	Confirmed
Reserved for testing 7	4086	Confirmed
Reserved for testing 8	4087	Confirmed
Reserved for testing 9	4088	Confirmed
Reserved for testing 10	4089	Confirmed
Reserved for testing 11	4090	Confirmed

Reserved for testing 13 4092 Confirm
Reserved for testing 14 4093 Confirm
Reserved for testing 15 4094 Confirm
Reserved for testing 16 4095 Confirm